

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 7

#### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

##### *The Road Traffic (Northern Ireland) Order 1981 (NI 1)*

1. In Article 2(2) (interpretation)–
  - (a) for the definition of “Community licence” substitute–

““Community licence” has the meaning assigned to it by Article 19D;”;
  - (b) insert in the appropriate place alphabetically–

““the Order of 2007” means the Road Traffic (Northern Ireland) Order 2007;”
  - (c) in the definition of “the Road Traffic Orders”–
    - (i) omit “and”; and
    - (ii) after “1997” insert “and the Order of 2007”.
2. In Article 15D(b) (application of provisions on information relating to disabilities to Community licences) for “(3)” in both places where it occurs substitute “(3B)”.
3. In Article 19H(c) (application of provisions on information relating to disabilities to Great Britain licences) for the words “after paragraph (3A) there shall be substituted” substitute the words “for paragraph (3B) there were substituted”.
4. In Article 73(7) (revocation or suspension of licences) for the words “paragraph (3)” substitute the words “paragraph (6)”.
5. In Article 78 (interpretation) for the words “this Article and Articles 70 to 77” substitute the words “this Article, Articles 70 to 77 and Article 180A”.
6. In Article 212 (application of Order to hovercraft and trolley vehicles) in paragraph (3) for the words “166 to 168” substitute “168A”.